

PS&E JOB NO : 04B014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006736 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1846

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

HWY	: SR 090,903,970	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 970 ET AL CLE ELUM VICINITY PAVING 04B014	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500
PROJECT	: , FEDERAL		
COUNTY(S)	: KITTITAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-30.89 %			7.13 %
			93,341.64	64,510.00	-28,831.64	100,000.00	6,658.36	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			1.33 %			-30.00 %
	342.0000		3.0000	3.0400		2.1000		
			1,026.00	1,039.68	13.68	718.20	-307.80	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-61.38 %			-61.25 %
	13.0000		400.0000	154.5000		155.0000		
			5,200.00	2,008.50	-3,191.50	2,015.00	-3,185.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-45.41 %			0.00 %
			10,000.00	5,459.00	-4,541.00	10,000.00	0.00	
5	FORCE ACCOUNT SAND REMOVAL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
GRADING								
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-56.20 %			-75.00 %
	1840.0000		10.0000	4.3800		2.5000		
			18,400.00	8,059.20	-10,340.80	4,600.00	-13,800.00	
STRUCTURE								
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	L.F.			-24.47 %			-20.00 %
	163.0000		150.0000	113.3000		120.0000		
			24,450.00	18,467.90	-5,982.10	19,560.00	-4,890.00	
SURFACING								
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON			5.00 %			56.25 %
	223.0000		16.0000	16.8000		25.0000		
			3,568.00	3,746.40	178.40	5,575.00	2,007.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006736 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1846

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

HWY	: SR 090,903,970	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 970 ET AL	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			SUPERIOR PAVING CO.		
	CLE ELUM VICINITY	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			2000 E BEECH ST		
	PAVING	PARKER 98939			98901-2147		
	04B014	YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989091268		
PROJECT	: , FEDERAL	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	809500		
COUNTY(S)	: KITTITAS						

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
9	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	2.7800	MI.	2,700.0000	1,954.4000	-27.61 %	1,600.0000	-40.74 %	
			7,506.00	5,433.23	-2,072.77	4,448.00	-3,058.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,612.00	22,612.00		22,612.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
11	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			36,000.00	36,000.00		36,000.00		
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	148280.0000	S.Y.	0.9000	0.8000	-11.11 %	0.8000	-11.11 %	
			133,452.00	118,624.00	-14,828.00	118,624.00	-14,828.00	
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	230.0000	TON	50.0000	42.4100	-15.18 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			11,500.00	9,754.30	-1,745.70	12,650.00	1,150.00	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	22412.0000	TON	32.0000	30.8000	-3.75 %	31.9000	-0.31 %	
			717,184.00	690,289.60	-26,894.40	714,942.80	-2,241.20	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,120.00	22,120.00		22,120.00		
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,850.00	9,850.00		9,850.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04B014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006736 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1846

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

HWY	: SR 090,903,970	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 970 ET AL CLE ELUM VICINITY PAVING 04B014	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500
PROJECT	: , FEDERAL		
COUNTY(S)	: KITTITAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
17	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR							
	EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC								
18	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	80.0000	L.F.	20.0000	13.4400	-32.80 %	21.0000	5.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,075.20	-524.80	1,680.00	80.00	
19	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	140.0000	L.F.	30.0000	31.6200	5.40 %	23.5000	-21.67 %	
			4,200.00	4,426.80	226.80	3,290.00	-910.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	164.0000	L.F.	17.0000	14.2100	-16.41 %	13.6000	-20.00 %	
			2,788.00	2,330.44	-457.56	2,230.40	-557.60	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2							
	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	833.3700	-30.55 %	735.0000	-38.75 %	
			4,800.00	3,333.48	-1,466.52	2,940.00	-1,860.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	7.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,685.7500	-0.84 %	1,750.0000	2.94 %	
			11,900.00	11,800.25	-99.75	12,250.00	350.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,966.3700	15.67 %	1,950.0000	14.71 %	
			1,700.00	1,966.37	266.37	1,950.00	250.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	795.9400	32.66 %	525.0000	-12.50 %	
			600.00	795.94	195.94	525.00	-75.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7							
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	397.9400	-11.57 %	450.0000	0.00 %	
			450.00	397.94	-52.06	450.00	0.00	
26	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	300.0000	L.F.	15.0000	8.6000	-42.67 %	6.3000	-58.00 %	
			4,500.00	2,580.00	-1,920.00	1,890.00	-2,610.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006736 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1846

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

HWY	: SR 090,903,970	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 970 ET AL CLE ELUM VICINITY PAVING 04B014	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500
PROJECT	: , FEDERAL		
COUNTY(S)	: KITTITAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	240.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.3000	-17.50 %	3.3000	-17.50 %	
			960.00	792.00	-168.00	792.00	-168.00	
28	NEST BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	169.9500	-15.03 %	140.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,359.60	-240.40	1,120.00	-480.00	
29	GUARDRAIL CONNECTION							
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	187.2500	-6.38 %	130.0000	-35.00 %	
			800.00	749.00	-51.00	520.00	-280.00	
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,236.0000	147.20 %	1,300.0000	160.00 %	
			500.00	1,236.00	736.00	1,300.00	800.00	
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	62.0000	HR	50.0000	51.5000	3.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			3,100.00	3,193.00	93.00	3,100.00	0.00	
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	436.0000	EACH	19.0000	18.5400	-2.42 %	19.0000	0.00 %	
			8,284.00	8,083.44	-200.56	8,284.00	0.00	
34	TUBULAR MARKER							
	10.0000	EACH	25.0000	41.2000	64.80 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			250.00	412.00	162.00	350.00	100.00	
35	PAINT LINE							
	143010.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %	
			14,301.00	10,010.70	-4,290.30	11,440.80	-2,860.20	
36	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	2790.0000	L.F.	2.5000	0.8800	-64.80 %	0.9000	-64.00 %	
			6,975.00	2,455.20	-4,519.80	2,511.00	-4,464.00	
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	1952.0000	S.F.	3.0000	1.7000	-43.33 %	1.7000	-43.33 %	
			5,856.00	3,318.40	-2,537.60	3,318.40	-2,537.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006736 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1846

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

HWY	: SR 090,903,970	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 970 ET AL CLE ELUM VICINITY PAVING 04B014	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500
PROJECT	: , FEDERAL		
COUNTY(S)	: KITTITAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE 163.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,630.00	4.1200 671.56	-58.80 % -958.44	4.2500 692.75	-57.50 % -937.25	
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 35.0000	EACH	85.0000 2,975.00	56.6500 1,982.75	-33.35 % -992.25	60.0000 2,100.00	-29.41 % -875.00	
40	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 48.0000	EACH	14.0000 672.00	12.3600 593.28	-11.71 % -78.72	12.5000 600.00	-10.71 % -72.00	
41	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 4.0000	HUND	800.0000 3,200.00	824.0000 3,296.00	3.00 % 96.00	850.0000 3,400.00	6.25 % 200.00	
42	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 87600.0000	L.F.	0.0700 6,132.00	0.0700 6,132.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0600 5,256.00	-14.29 % -876.00	
43	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-11.21 %		-8.40 %	
			39,300.00	34,896.40	-4,403.60	36,000.00	-3,300.00	
44	RETROFIT LUMINAIRE BASE	L.S.			97.76 %		100.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,966.40	1,466.40	3,000.00	1,500.00	
46	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 108.0000	HR	4.0000 432.00	1.0300 111.24	-74.25 % -320.76	1.0000 108.00	-75.00 % -324.00	
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 7,000.00	1,802.5000 7,210.00	3.00 % 210.00	1,750.0000 7,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
48	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1500.0000	HR	2.5000 3,750.00	2.0600 3,090.00	-17.60 % -660.00	2.0000 3,000.00	-20.00 % -750.00	
49	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-82.83 %		-66.67 %	
			3,000.00	515.00	-2,485.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006736 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1846

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

HWY	: SR 090,903,970	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 970 ET AL CLE ELUM VICINITY PAVING 04B014		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	
PROJECT	: , FEDERAL		377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			2000 E BEECH ST	
COUNTY(S)	: KITTITAS		PARKER 98939			98901-2147	
			YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989091268	
			CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	000419		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2250.0000	HR	33.0000	33.4700	1.42 %	32.5000	-1.52 %	
			74,250.00	75,307.50	1,057.50	73,125.00	-1,125.00	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	45.0000	DAY	55.0000	36.0500	-34.45 %	35.0000	-36.36 %	
			2,475.00	1,622.25	-852.75	1,575.00	-900.00	
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	600.0000	HR	35.0000	34.5000	-1.43 %	33.5000	-4.29 %	
			21,000.00	20,700.00	-300.00	20,100.00	-900.00	
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1100.0000	S.F.	6.0000	5.1500	-14.17 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			6,600.00	5,665.00	-935.00	5,500.00	-1,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
45	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP REPLACEMENT							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
54	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	196.0000	-2.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	
			400.00	392.00	-8.00	700.00	300.00	
55	GABION CRIBBING							
	12.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	140.0000	-30.00 %	275.0000	37.50 %	
			2,400.00	1,680.00	-720.00	3,300.00	900.00	
56	ADJUST INLET							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	280.0000	-44.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,000.00	560.00	-440.00	400.00	-600.00	
57	LOWER MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	112.0000	-62.67 %	275.0000	-8.33 %	
			300.00	112.00	-188.00	275.00	-25.00	
58	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	224.0000	-25.33 %	325.0000	8.33 %	
			900.00	672.00	-228.00	975.00	75.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04B014 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006736 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1846

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 11 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

HWY	: SR 090,903,970	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 970 ET AL CLE ELUM VICINITY PAVING 04B014	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500
PROJECT	: , FEDERAL		
COUNTY(S)	: KITTITAS		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
59	LOWER CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	112.0000 224.00	-62.67 % -376.00	225.0000 450.00	-25.00 % -150.00	
60	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	168.0000 504.00	-44.00 % -396.00	275.0000 825.00	-8.33 % -75.00	
61	LOWER VALVE BOX 27.0000	EACH	200.0000 5,400.00	56.0000 1,512.00	-72.00 % -3,888.00	90.0000 2,430.00	-55.00 % -2,970.00	
62	ADJUST VALVE BOX 33.0000	EACH	200.0000 6,600.00	84.0000 2,772.00	-58.00 % -3,828.00	150.0000 4,950.00	-25.00 % -1,650.00	
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
65	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
66	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	560.00	-44.00 % -440.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,426,793.64</u>	<u>\$1,294,040.95</u>	<u>-9.30%</u>	<u>\$1,363,422.35</u>	<u>-4.44%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,426,793.64</u>	<u>\$1,294,040.95</u>	<u>-9.30%</u>	<u>\$1,363,422.35</u>	<u>-4.44%</u>	